Annexure — H 2 (Cancellation)

Date: 21.04.2023

Cancellation of locations in the Advertisement published in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in for “Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump)

Dealerships” by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd on 14.12.2018

An Advertisement was published by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd on 14.12.2018 in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in seeking applications for “Appointment of

Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships” at various locations in the State of Rajasthan with SI. no 1 to 3220.

The Locations with SI. No as mentioned below, stand cancelled: -

Name Of Reve | Type of | Estimated Category Typ | Minimum Dimension (in | Finance to be arranged by | Mode | Fixed | Secur
S.No Location nue RO monthly eof | M.)/Area of the site (in the applicant of Fee/ |ity
Distr Sales Site Sq. M.). * Selecti | Minim | Depo
ict Potential * on um Bid | sit
# amoun
t
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9a 9b 10 11 12
SC SC CC-1 SC PH Estimated fuis;':‘;:z‘:fe g
ST ST CC-1 ST PH working for Draw
Sr. Name Of Dist | Regular | MS+HSD 0BC OBC CC-1 cc/ Frontag | Dept ca'pltal development of Lots
no. Location rict | /Rural in Kls OBC PH bc/ e h Area | requirement of /
OPEN OPEN CC-1 | CFS for infrastructure Biddin
OPEN CC-2 operation at g
OPEN PH of RO RO
75 | Village ALW | Rural 50 Open DC 35 35 1225 12 30 | Draw 5 4
Bibirani, AR of Lots
Tehsil
Kotkasim on
Kishangarh
Road
158 | Village CHU Rural 50 ST CFS 35 35 1225 0 0| Draw 0 2
Chainpura RU of Lots
(MDR 18)
Rajgarh-
Sidhmukh
Road (Tehsil:
Sujangarh)




165

Village
Lalgarh, Teh:
Sujangarh

CHU
RU

Rural

50

Open

cC

35

35

1225

12

Biddin
g

10

180

Within 5 Km
from SH 7
intersection
on
Sardharshar
- Churu
Road

CHU
RU

Rural

50

Open

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw
of Lots

182

Within 5 kms
from Pankha
Circle on
Churu-
Bhaleri Road
towards
Bhaleri

CHU
RU

Rural

50

Open

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw
of Lots

491

Revenue
Village
Pachkodiya,
Thesil
Phulera on
SH-8A / SH-
2C

JAIP
UR

Regular

100

ST PH

CFS

35

35

1225

Draw
of Lots

585

Revenue
Village
Badhal,
Thesil
Phulera

JAIP
UR

Rural

50

Open

cC

35

35

1225

12

Biddin
g

10

593

Revenue
Village
Sakhoon,
Tehsil
Maujamabad

JAIP
UR

Rural

50

Open PH

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw
of Lots

600

Revenue
Village
Ugariyawas,
Thesil Dudu

JAIP
UR

Rural

50

Open

DC

35

35

1225

12

30

Draw
of Lots




601 | Revenue JAIP Rural 50 Open DC 35 35 1225 12 30| Draw
Village Boraj, | UR of Lots
Thesil Dudu

Application fee of those Applicants, who have already submitted the applications along with the requisite application fee for the above locations, shall be refunded.
All other terms & conditions of the advertisement published on 14.12.2018 remains unchanged.




