Annexure – H 2 (Cancellation) Date: 21.04.2023

Cancellation of locations in the Advertisement published in the website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in for "Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships" by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd on 14.12.2018

An Advertisement was published by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd on 14.12.2018 in the website <u>www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in</u> seeking applications for "Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships" at various locations in the State of Rajasthan with Sl. no 1 to 3220.

The Locations with Sl. No as mentioned below, stand cancelled: -

S. No	Name Of Location	Reve nue Distr ict 3	Type of RO 4	Estimated monthly Sales Potential # 5	Category 6	Typ e of Site * 7	Minimum Dimension (in M.)/Area of the site (in Sq. M.). * 8			Finance to be arranged by the applicant		Mode of Selecti on	Fixed Fee / Minim um Bid amoun t	Secur ity Depo sit
1										9a	9b	10	11	12
Sr. no.	Name Of Location	Dist rict	Regular / Rural	MS+HSD in Kls	SC SC CC-1 SC PH ST ST CC-1 ST PH OBC OBC CC-1 OBC PH OPEN OPEN CC-1 OPEN CC-2 OPEN PH	CC / DC / CFS	Frontag e	Dept h	Area	Estimated working capital requirement for operation of RO	Estimated fund required for development of infrastructure at RO	Draw of Lots / Biddin g		
75	Village Bibirani , Tehsil Kotkasim on Kishangarh Road	ALW AR	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
158	Village Chainpura (MDR 18) Rajgarh- Sidhmukh Road (Tehsil: Sujangarh)	CHU RU	Rural	50	ST	CFS	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	2

165	Village Lalgarh, Teh: Sujangarh	CHU RU	Rural	50	Open	CC	35	35	1225	12	5	Biddin g	10	4
180	Within 5 Km from SH 7 intersection on Sardharshar - Churu Road	CHU RU	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
182	Within 5 kms from Pankha Circle on Churu- Bhaleri Road towards Bhaleri	CHU RU	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
491	Revenue Village Pachkodiya, Thesil Phulera on SH-8A / SH- 2C	JAIP UR	Regular	100	ST PH	CFS	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	3
585	Revenue Village Badhal, Thesil Phulera	JAIP UR	Rural	50	Open	CC	35	35	1225	12	5	Biddin g	10	4
593	Revenue Village Sakhoon, Tehsil Maujamabad	JAIP UR	Rural	50	Open PH	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4
600	Revenue Village Ugariyawas, Thesil Dudu	JAIP UR	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4

601	Revenue	JAIP	Rural	50	Open	DC	35	35	1225	12	30	Draw	5	4
	Village Boraj,	UR										of Lots		
	Thesil Dudu													

Application fee of those Applicants, who have already submitted the applications along with the requisite application fee for the above locations, shall be refunded. All other terms & conditions of the advertisement published on 14.12.2018 remains unchanged.